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Slug is split in half as 
punching operation is  
completed.

Split slugs fall free 
from the die and stud.

Unique Slug-Splitter 
SC™ punch design 
creases slug as the 
punch is drawn into 
the die.

KNOCKOUTS fOR STAINLESS STEEL
Slug-Splitter SC™ and Slug-Splitter Knockout Punches

• Slug-Splitter SC™ heavy-duty punches are designed to punch up through 
10 gauge (3.5 mm) stainless steel.

• Unique slug-splitting design and tool steel construction easily punch 
10 gauge (3.5 mm) mild steel and stainless steel.

• Self-centering punch aligns itself on pilot hole. (Slug-Splitter SC™)
• No need to draw crosshairs or line up die alignment marks. 

(Slug-Splitter SC™)
• Unique punch profile also splits slugs for easier slug removal.
• Heavy-duty dies and stainless steel draw studs for longer life.
• Excellent abrasion resistance for punching fiberglass and plastic.
• Slug-Splitter SC™ punch units consist of: punch, die and draw stud. 

Check individual punch for specific capacity.
• Patent Pending for Self-centering Slug-Splitter SC™.

spEcIfIcATIoNs

capacity Stainless steel up through 10 gauge (3.5 mm)
Application 10-gauge stainless steel, mild steel, fiberglass and plastic enclosures.
hole sizes Conduit Sizes - Hole size is outside diameter of US conduit sizes.  Example:  

1/2" conduit size actually makes a 7/8" hole.
Pg Sizes - European standard pipe sizes.
ISO Sizes - International Standards Organization pipe sizes.

operation Operate with battery, hydraulic or high leverage ratchet driver only.

sELf cENTERINg – sLUg-spLITTER sc™ kNockoUT pUNchEs 0.885" To 2.416"
hoLE sIzE cApAcITy dRAW sTUds

pUNch dIE coNdUIT AcTUAL sTAINLEss sTEEL hydRAULIc dRIvERs RATchET dRIvER

cAT./Upc No. cAT/Upc No & pIpE Ø (INch) Ø (MM) pg Iso gA. (MM) 7804/7904 7646/7625 1904

28154 28155 1/2" 7/8 0.885 22.5 16 - 10 3.5 29451 29451 30227

28156 28157 3/4" - 1.115 28.3 21 - 10 3.5 31872 29452 12099

36490 36489 - 1-7/32 1.210 30.5 - - 10 3.5 31872 29452 12099

28158 28159 1" 1-11/32 1.352 34.6 - - 10 3.5 31872 29452 12099

28160 28161 1-1/4" 1-11/16 1.701 43.2 - - 10 3.5 31872 29452 12099

28162 28163 1-1/2" 1-15/16 1.951 49.6 - - 10 3.5 - 29452 12099

28165 28166 2" 2-3/8 2.416 61.5 - - 10 3.5 - 29452 12099

sTANdARd – sLUg-spLITTER kNockoUT pUNchEs 0.598" To 2.520"
31117 31126 - - 0.598 15.2 9 - 12 2.5 29451 29451 30227
04599 04598 - - 0.638 16.2 - 16 12 2.5 29451 29451 30227

31119 31128 - - 0.732 18.6 11 - 12 2.5 29451 29451 30227

31120 31129 - - 0.803 20.4 13 20 12 2.5 29451 29451 30227

04602 04601 - 1 1.000 25.4 - 25 10 3.5 31872 29451 30227

04605 04603 - - 1.280 32.5 - 32 10 3.5 31872 29452 12099

31122 31135 - - 1.457 37.0 29 - 10 3.5 31872 29452 12099

04608 04607 - - 1.595 40.5 - 40 10 3.5 31872 29452 12099

31123 31131 - - 1.850 47.0 36 - 10 3.5 - 29452 12099

04611 04609 - 2 2.000 50.8 - 50 10 3.5 - 29452 12099

31124 31132 - 2 1/8 2.125 54.0 42 - 10 3.5 - 29452 12099

31125 31133 - - 2.362 60.0 48 - 10 3.5 - 29452 12099

04614 04613 - - 2.520 64.0 - 63 10 3.5 - 29452 12099
* 16 ga. stainless steel capacity with ratchet driver.
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 pUNch UNITs

* Battery-Powered or Corded Knockout Punch Driver

sELf cENTERINg – sLUg-spLITTER sc™ kNockoUT pUNchEs 0.885" To 2.416"
pUNch UNIT - INcLUdEs cApAcITy
pUNch, dIE & dRAW hoLE sIzE sTAINLEss sTEEL WEIghT dRIvER

dRAW 
sTUdcoNdUIT &

cATALog No. Upc No pIpE sIzE IN MM gA MM LBs. kg 1904 7804/7904 Ls60* 7646/7625
745R-1/2 30384 1/2" 7/8 22.5 16 1.5 .6 .27 x 30227
745H-1/2 29560 1/2" 7/8 22.5 10 3.5 .7 .32 x x x 29451

740H-1-7/32 
Oil Tight

29563 - 1-7/32 30.5 10 3.5 1.2 .54 x x x 29452

745H-3/4 12318 3/4" 1-3/32 28.3 10 3.5 1.26 .57 x 29452

745H-1 12319 1" 1-11/32 34.6 10 3.5 1.51 .68 x 29452

745H-1-1/4 12320 1-1/4" 1-11/16 43.2 10 3.5 1.96 .89 x 29452

745H-1-1/2 12321 1-1/2" 1-15/16 49.6 10 3.5 2.49 1.13 x 29452

745H-2 12322 2" 2-3/8 61.5 10 3.5 3.69 1.67 x 29452

sTANdARd – sLUg-spLITTER kNockoUT pUNchEs 0.598" To 2.520"
745M-15.2 12323 - 0.598 15.2 12 2.5 .98 .44 x 29451

745M-16.2 12324 - 0.638 16.2 12 2.5 .97 .44 x 29451

745M-18.6 12325 - 0.732 18.6 12 2.5 .98 .45 x 29451

745M-20.4 12326 - 0.803 20.4 12 2.5 .96 .44 x 29451

745M-25.4 12317 - 1.000 25.4 10 3.5 1.05 .48 x 29451

745M-32.5 12327 - 1.280 32.5 10 3.5 1.53 .69 x 29452

745M-37 12328 - 1.457 37 10 3.5 1.68 .76 x 29452

745M-40.5 12329 - 1.595 40.5 10 3.5 1.83 .83 x 29452

745M-47 12330 - 1.850 47 10 3.5 2.3 1.04 x 29452

745M-50.8 12331 - 2.000 50.8 10 3.5 2.91 1.32 x 29452

745M-54 12332 - 2.125 54 10 3.5 2.90 1.31 x 29452

745M-60 12333 - 2.362 60 10 3.5 3.63 1.65 x 29452

745M-64 12334 - 2.520 64 10 3.5 3.87 1.75 x 29452

cAT No. Upc No. dEscRIpTIoN

7308 06176 Kit Includes: Punches and Dies for 2-1/2", 3" & 4" 
Conduit, Draw Stud (29452), Sleeve (1557SS) and 
Case 

745H-2-1/2 06183 Punch Unit for 2-1/2" Conduit Includes: Punch, Die 
& Draw Stud (29452) 

745H-3 06190 Punch Unit for 3" Conduit Includes: Punch, Die & 
Draw Stud (29452) 

745H-3-1/2 06206 Punch Unit for 3-1/2" Conduit Includes: Punch, Die 
& Draw Stud (29452)

745H-4 06213 Punch Unit for 4" Conduit Includes: Punch, Die & 
Draw Stud (29452)

1557SS 00785 Hydraulic Punch Sleeve (SS)
00622 00622 2-1/2" Replacement Punch
00626 00626 2-1/2" Replacement Die
00623 00623 3" Replacement Punch
00627 00627 3" Replacement Die
00624 00624 3-1/2" Replacement Punch
00629 00629 3-1/2" Replacement Die
00625 00625 4" Replacement Punch
00630 00630 4" Replacement Die

Large Diameter Knockouts for Stainless Steel

• Makes clean & accurate holes. 
• For conduit sizes 2-1/2”, 3”, 3-1/2” & 4”. 
• Rated for punching in up to 10 gauge stainless steel. 
• Excellent abrasion resistance for punching fiberglass 

and plastic. 
• Kit includes punches, dies, draw stud and sleeve. 
• High-Impact, rugged plastic carrying case (kit only). 

7308

Slug-Splitter SC™ and Slug-Splitter Knockout Punches
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Slug-Buster® Ratchet Punch Driver Kits
• Time-saving ball bearing head punches faster than wrench method.
• Requires less than half the force of conventional ratchet drivers.
• Punches up through 10 gauge (3.5 mm) mild steel with Greenlee Standard 

and Slug-Buster® punches; and 16 gauge (1.5 mm) stainless steel with 
Greenlee Slug-Splitter SC™ punches.

• Ratchet action allows for use in confined areas.
• Unique design eliminates stud rotation during punching – lowers the strain 

on studs.
• Steel carrying case.1904

hoLE sIzE kIT cAT./Upc No.

coNdUIT cApAcITy 1904/ 1906sB/

& pIpE AcTUAL MILd sTEEL 30216 34357

cAT. No. Upc No. dEscRIpTIoN sIzE Ø INch Ø MM gA MM

PU
NC

HE
S 

AN
D 

DI
ES

721-1/2 31756 1/2" Conduit Size Slug-Buster® Punch 1/2" 7/8 0.885 22.5 10 3.5 ✓

14722 14722 1/2" Conduit Size Die 1/2" 7/8 0.885 22.5 10 3.5 ✓

721-3/4 31757 3/4" Conduit Size Slug-Buster® Punch 3/4" — 1.115 28.3 10 3.5 ✓

124AV 06972 3/4" Conduit Size Die 3/4" — 1.115 28.3 10 3.5 ✓

721-1 31758 1" Conduit Size Slug-Buster® Punch 1" — 1.362 34.6 10 3.5 ✓

126AV 04011 1" Conduit Size Die 1" — 1.362 34.6 10 3.5 ✓

721-1-1/4 31759 1-1/4" Conduit Size Slug-Buster® Punch 1-1/4" 1-11/16 1.701 43.2 10 3.5 ✓

128AV 04013 1-1/4" Conduit Size Die 1-1/4" 1-11/16 1.701 43.2 10 3.5 ✓

721-1-1/2 31760 1-1/2" Conduit Size Slug-Buster® Punch 1-1/2" 1-15/16 1.951 49.6 10* 3.5 ✓

440AV 04061 1-1/2" Conduit Size Die 1-1/2" 1-15/16 1.951 49.6 10* 3.5 ✓

721-2 31761 2" Conduit Size Slug-Buster® Punch 2" 2-3/8 2.416 61.5 10* 3.5 ✓

442AV 04063 2" Conduit Size Die 2" 2-3/8 2.416 61.5 10* 3.5 ✓

DR
AW

 S
TU

DS
 A

ND
 M

IS
C.

12097 12097 Draw Stud – 3/8" x 3-1/2"  ✓ ✓

12099 12099 Draw Stud – 3/4" x 4-3/4" ✓ ✓

30227 30227 Draw Stud – 7/16" x 3-5/8" ✓ ✓

30228 30228 Steel Case ✓ ✓

20495 20495 Ratchet wrench only  ✓ ✓

30225 30225 Handle  ✓ ✓

WEIghT

cAT No. Upc No. dEscRIpTIoN LBs. kg.
1904 30216 Basic High Leverage Ratchet Driver with Three 

Draw Studs and Case
14 6.4

1906SB 34357 High Leverage Ratchet Driver with 1/2”  
through 2” Slug-Buster® Conduit Size Punches, 
Dies, Draw Studs and Case

20 9.1

SLUG-BUSTER® KNOCKOUT KITS



91USA CANADA INT’L
FAX  800.451.2632 FAX  800.524.2853 FAX  +1.815.397.9247
PHONE  800.435.0786 PHONE  866.384.8813 PHONE  +1.815.397.7070 www.greenlee.com

= NEw PrODUCT = rEPLACEmENT PArT = ACCESSOry B = BArE TOOL

7360SB

7361SB

Knockout Punch Parts Assortment Cabinets
• Includes balanced stock of replacement parts in sturdy steel cabinets.

cAT No. Upc No. dEscRIpTIoN

7360SB 34358 Knockout Punch Parts Assortment 1/2" - 2". Includes 
Metal Cabinet 14" High, 13" Wide and 14-3/4" Deep, with 
4 Drawers.

7361SB 34359 Knockout Punch Parts Assortment 1/2" - 3". Includes 
Metal Cabinet 19-1/2" High, 27" Wide and 15" Deep with 
4 Drawers.

KNOCKOUT PARTS CABINETS

7360sB/34358 pARTs cABINET INcLUdEs

cAT No. Upc No. dEscRIpTIoN QTy.

721-1/2 31756 Slug-Buster® 1/2” Conduit Punch 18

14722 14722 1/2” Conduit Die 12

721-3/4 31757 Slug-Buster® 3/4” Conduit Punch 6
124AV 06972 3/4” Conduit Die 6
721-1 31758 Slug-Buster® 1” Conduit Punch 3
126AV 04011 1” Conduit Die 3
721-1-1/4 31759 Slug-Buster® 1-1/4” Conduit Punch 3
128AV 04013 1-1/4” Conduit Die 3
721-1-1/2 31760 Slug-Buster® 1-1/2” Conduit Punch 2
440AV 04061 1-1/2” Conduit Die 2
721-2 31761 Slug-Buster® 2” Conduit Punch 2
442AV 04063 2” Conduit Die 1
00042 00042 3/8” Drive Screw 12
249AVBB 04040 3/4” Drive Screw 4
304AVBB 04042 3/4” Drive Screw 4
12097 12097 3/8” Adapter Screw 4
20963 20963 3/8” Draw Stud 20
2113B 10109 3/4” Draw Stud 4
31832 31832 Cabinet only 1

7361sB/34359 pARTs cABINET INcLUdEs

cAT No. Upc No. dEscRIpTIoN QTy.

721-1/2 31756 Slug-Buster® 1/2” Conduit Punch 18
14722 14722 1/2” Conduit Die 12
721-3/4 31757 Slug-Buster® 3/4” Conduit Punch 6
124AV 06972 3/4” Conduit Die 6
721-1 31758 Slug-Buster® 1” Conduit Punch 6
126AV 04011 1” Conduit Die 6
721-1-1/4 31759 Slug-Buster® 1-1/4” Conduit Punch 6
128AV 04013 1-1/4” Conduit Die 6
721-1-1/2 31760 Slug-Buster® 1-1/2” Conduit Punch 3
440AV 04061 1-1/2” Conduit Die 3
721-2 31761 Slug-Buster® 2” Conduit Punch 3
442AV 04063 2” Conduit Die 2
1429AV 04175 2-1/2” Conduit Punch 1
1430AV 04177 2-1/2” Conduit Die 1
1431AV 04180 3” Conduit Punch 1
1432AV 04183 3” Conduit Die 1
00042 00042 3/8” Draw Stud 12
249AVBB 04040 3/4” Drive Screw 8
304AVBB 04042 3/4” Drive Screw 6
1434AV 04188 5-1/2” x 3/4” Drive Screw 1
1433AVBB 04187 1” Ball Bearing Nut 1
12097 12097 3/8” Adapter Screw 6
30227 30227 7/16” Adapter Screw 2
12099 12099 3/4” Ball Bearing Adapter Screw 2
20963 20963 3/8” Draw Stud 20
2113B 10109 3/4” Draw Stud 6
1557AA 03170 1-1/8” Punch Sleeve 1
3037AV 04686 3-1/2”, 4” & 5” Conduit Bushing 1
1924AA 03248 Short Spacer 4
1925AA 03249 Medium Spacer 4
1926AA 06904 Long Spacer 4
28154 28154 Punch 1/2” HD Slug-Splitter SC™ 1
28155 28155 Die 1/2” HD Slug-Splitter SC™ 1
29451 29451 Draw Stud, 7/16” Stainless Steel 1
31834 31834 Cabinet A only (top) 1
31849 31849 Cabinet B only (bottom) 1
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29452 – 3/4" (19.0 mm) x 5-1/2" (140 mm)

29451 – 7/16" (11.1 mm) x 4-1/4" (108 mm)

31872 – 3/4" (19 mm) x 4-1/2" (114.3 mm)

Replacement Draw Studs for Ratchet Drivers

Replacement Draw Studs for Hydraulic Drivers (continued)

12099 – 3/4" (19.0 mm) x 4-3/4" (121 mm)

12097 – 3/8" (9.5 mm) x 3-1/2" (89 mm)

30227 – 7/16" (11.1 mm) x 3-5/8" (92 mm)

Replacement draw stud selection guide
Refer to the AcTUAL sIzE pIcTUREs and information below when ordering a replacement draw stud.   
Sizes given are diameter X length.


